# 207000027482

(Requestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Address)	_
(Address)	—
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
(Business Entity Name)	_
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	7
Office Use Only	

į



03/01/07-01019-015 \*\*78.75





#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

5

4

## SUBJECT: Dr. Jason S. Quintal, PA

(Proposed corporate name, including suffix)

Enclosed please find, an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\_\_\_\_ \$70.00 Filing Fee

X\_\_\_\_\_ \$78.75 Filing Fee and Certificate

\$122.50 Filing Fee and Certified Copy

\_\_\_\_\_\$ 131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy and Certificate

FROM:	Jason S. Quintal			
_	Name		70	
	12374 30 <sup>th</sup> St. E	SECRETARY OF	07 MAR	-71
	Address	ARY SSE	-	F
	Parrish, FL 34219	E, PS	PH 12:	ED
	941_907_0525	FSTATE	<u>မ</u>	

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

#### Dr. Jason S. Quintal, PA

### **A Florida Professional Corporation**

(Pursuant to Chapter 607 and 621 of the Florida Statutes)

The undersigned person has signed this document for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. NAME: The name of this corporation is Dr. Jason S. Quintal, PA.
- **PURPOSE AND POWERS:** This Corporation is organized for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida, as they may be amended from time to time.

This corporation shall have the broad general powers set forth in Chapter 621, Florida Statutes, and the specific professional purpose below:

Counseling Services

- 2. AUTHORIZED SHARES: The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 100 shares of common stock. The par value of the stock is \$1.00.
- 3. PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION: The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be:

Principal Place of Business 6151 Lake Osprey Drive Sarasota, FL 34240

Mailing Address 6151 Lake Osprey Drive, Third Floor Sarasota, FL 34240



4. INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS: The initial Board of Directors shall consist of 1 persons, who shall serve until the first annual meeting of the shareholders, and whose names and addresses are:

Jason S. Quintal, PhD, LCSW 12374 30th St E, Parrish FL 34219 President \* . <del>.</del>

5. **REGISTERED AGENT:** The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent of the Corporation is:

Jason S. Quintal 6151 Lake Osprey Drive, Third Floor Sarasota, FL 34240

6. INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Jason S. Quintal 12374 30th St E. Parrish, FL 34219

7. EFFECTIVE DATE: These Articles are to be effective the date of filing unless otherwise specified below:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following incorporator has signed these Articles of Incorporation on:

Date: $\frac{\partial}{\partial G(07)}$
Jason S. Quintal
ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the ppointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.
Date: 2126/07
Jason S. Quintal

co-3 C LawForms W30c